900225944 06/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Dietrich Process Systems Limited		05/28/2012	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De Dietrich Process Systems GmbH		
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 36		
City:	55122 Mainz		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037074	QVF
Registration Number:	3143860	QVF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 703836741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com,adipdoc1@bipc.com,patricia.collins@bipc.com

Correspondent

Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011322-000006/000007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0956 OP \$65,00 3037074

900225944

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Signature: /Bassam N. Ibrahim/

Date: 06/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif source=nunc pro tunc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0957

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, De Dietrich Process Systems Limited, a company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at Tollgate Drive, Tollgate Industrial Estate, Stafford ST16 3HS, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and the marks identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to De Dietrich Process Systems GmbH, a corporation existing and organised under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Hattenbergstraße 36, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on March 7, 2011, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said trademark registrations, and the abovereferenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and Interest in and to said marks, and trademark registrations and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of March 7, 2011, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, said trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolised by the marks.

De Dietrich Process Systems Limited

Date: 28 H May 2012

Name: PETER MEELVANEY

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Mark Registration

MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE
QVF & Design	76/507,198	3,143,860	April 16, 2003	September 19, 2006
QVF	76/473,198	3,037,074	December 6, 2002	January 3, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 06/18/2012